THAT the 1st Respondent (hereinafter referred to as “the Procuring Entity”) invited sealed bids from interested eligible bidders with respect to CGK/2297/2020- Municipal Civil Works Proposed Access Roads, Foot Paths and Side Drains and Proposed Supply, Installation, Testing, And Commissioning of One Hundred and Five (105) 30M Monopole High Mast Lighting hereinafter referred to as “the subject tender”) by publishing an advertisement notice on MyGov Publication Website on 28th April 2020 and the United Nations Development Business Issue dated 28th April 2020. Copies of the print media advertisements are attached as excerpts at page ……